

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Start Date/Time: 9/29/2016 at 11:20:09 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
LUNCH IS MEATLOAF, MASHED POTATOES, SANDWICHES

COLD HOLDING:

TRUE FRIDGE SOUR CREAM 38F

MILK FRIDGE: X 2 MILK 41F

HOT HOLDING:

MEATLOAF 180F

GREEN BEANS 152F

DISHWASHER 165F

QUAT 200PPM

DRY STORAGE- CLEAN, COVERED, OFF FLOOR

LIGHTS SHIELDED

SALAD BAR-GOOD-SNEEZE GUARD- FOOD IS GONE WHEN LUNCH IS OVER

FREEZER IS FROZEN-HAS LEAK THAT IS ON REPAIR LIST

STAFF RESTROOM CLEAN AND WELL STOCKED

HAND WASH-GOOD

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:47 AM

Establishment: 2970003

Page 2 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/4/2016 at 11:04:07

Historical 4/4/2016

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 2 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 4/4/2016 at 11:04:07 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
LUNCH BEING PREPARED
NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME
COLD HOLDING- 3 DRY, YOGURT AT 38F
MILK FRIDGE AT 38F
FREEZER- ALL OKAY
DISHWASHER AT 165F
SANITIZER BUCKET AT 50 PPM
GOOD PRACTICES- GLOVES FOR PREP
HANDWASHING OBSERVED
HAND SINK OPEN- SOAP, TOWELS PROVIDED
DRY STORAGE -- COVERED, LABELLED
LIGHTS SHIELDED
RESTROOM OKAY
SALAD BAR HAS SHIELD, VERY LITTLE LEFTOVER
MAJORITY OF MEAT COMES IN PRECOOKED
BEEF COMES IN RAW, IS COOKED IN OVED TO 350F FOR SLOPPY JOE OR TACOS
MEAT IS DEFROSTED IN FRIDGE- NICE
EQUIPMENT CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED
THANKS

Establishment: 2970003

Page 3 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/4/2016 at 11:04:07

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:47 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 3

Establishment: 2970003

Page 4 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/1/2015 at 11:51:06

Historical 10/1/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 4 of 16

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 10/1/2015 at 11:51:06 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

COLD HOLDING-
TALL TRUE FRIDGE- SANDWICHES- 40F.
MILK FRIDGE- MILK 39F.
HOT HOLDING-
CORN DOGS 150F, FRIES 143F.
HAND SINKS OK/ WELL STOCKED
SCREENS ON WINDOWS
NON-LATEX GLOVES USED
TEST STRIPS PRESENT
BULKS LABELED/ IN FOOD GRADE CONTAINERS
SHELVING OK/ CLEANABLE
PIC GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE
FOOD STORED OFF THE FLOOR
RESTROOMS OK/ STOCKED
FREEZERS FROZEN
SNEEZE GUARDS/ SCOOPS IN PLACE
MICROWAVES/OVENS CLEAN
PROBE THERMOMETERS USED
HIGH TEMP DISHWASHER- 165F.
50 PPM BLEACH BUCKETS
REVIEWED WITH PIC ABOUT APPROVED FOOD SOURCES, ILLNESS POLICY AND ALLERGEN POLICY.

Establishment: 2970003

Page 5 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/1/2015 at 11:51:06

**TALKED TO PIC ABOUT PEST CONTROL PLAN AND SMALL GLACIER IN WALKIN FREEZER.

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:47 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 5

Historical 2/17/2015

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 2/17/2015 at 12:00:46 PM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

SEMIANNUAL INSPECTION OF FACILITY-

HAND SINKS WELL STOCKED/ HOT WATER

TOXICS LABELED/STORED BELOW

SURFACES CLEAN

DRY STORAGE UP/ COVERED

GOOD GLOVE USE

MICROWAVES AND OVENS KEPT CLEAN

VENTS AND HOODS ARE CLEAN

GOOD ALLERGY AWARENESS

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PRESENT

FREEZERS FROZEN

RESTROOMS CLEAN

TEST STRIPS PRESENT

EXTRA PROBE THERMOMETERS PRESENT

SINGLE SERVICE ITEMS PROTECTED

BULKS LABELED/STORED WELL

SHELVING SMOOTH/EASILY CLEANABLE

DISHWASHER AT 162F- HIGH TEMP IS GOOD

100 PPM BLEACH BUCKET IN KITCHEN- GOOD

FOOD FROM APPROVED SOURCES

****KEEP EXTRA ROLL OF PAPER TOWELS CLOSE BY RESTROOM FOR EASY CHANGE OUT.**

3-304.12

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-304.12 In-use dispensing utensils are not properly stored, specifically:

SEVERAL SCOOPS FOUND WITHOUT HANDLES.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: In-use food preparation or dispensing utensils shall be stored: 1) in the food with the handles above the top of the food; 2) on a clean portion of the food preparation table or cooking equipment if they are cleaned and sanitized as r

CORRECTED- REMOVED SCOOPS AND WILL REPLACE WITH NEW ONES THAT CONFORM TO RULE.

Establishment: 2970003

Page 7 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 2/17/2015 at 12:00:46

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:47 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 7

Historical 9/18/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Mason Lyman

Start Date/Time: 9/18/2014 at 11:44:05 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

MENU TODAY- FISH STICKS, CLOESLAW, TUNA FISH SANDWICHES.

HAND SINKS OK

SREENS ON WINDOWS

LIGHTS PROTECTED

PROBE THERMOMETERS PROVIDED

GOOD OVERALL CLEAN SURFACES/WALLS/CEILINGS

MICROWAVES CLEAN

GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING SEEN

**KEEP BULK FOOD ITEMS STORED OFF THE GROUND.

**PLEASE PROVIDE COVER FOR TRASH CAN IN RESTROOMS THAT ARE AVAILABLE FOR FEMALES.

COLD HOLDING-

LARGE FRIDGE- AMBIENT 39F, TUNA 40F, CHEESE 37F.

MILK FRIDGE- 38F.

HOT HOLDING-

FISH STICKS 152F. (COME FROZEN, COOK IN OVEN, KEPT HOT IN WARMERS.)

7-201.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 7-201.11 *PRIORITY* Poisonous or toxic materials are not properly separated or located, specifically:

BOX OF CLEANING SUPPLIES FOUND ABOVE LINENS.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Poisonous or toxic materials shall be stored so they cannot contaminate food, equipment, utensils, linens, and single-service and single-use articles by spacing or partitioning. Poisonous or toxic materials shal

PLEASE REMOVE TO LOCATION BELOW AND AWAY FROM FOOD, EQUIPMENT, LINENS AND UTENSILS. CORRECTED ON SITE.

3-602.11(A)(B)(1-4,6,7)(C)

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-602.11(A)(B)(1-4,6,7)(C) Food packaged in the establishment or bulk foods are not properly labeled, specifically:

BULK FOOD ITEMS WITHOUT LABEL IN DRY STORAGE AREA.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Bulk food and food packaged in a food establishment shall be properly labeled.

PROVIDE LABEL FOR DRY GOODS TO REDUCE MISUSE OF CONTENTS.

6-304.11

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-304.11 Mechanical ventilation is not sufficient, specifically:

VENTILATION IN RESTROOMS PROVIDES INSUFFICIENT EXHAUST FOR ROOM.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Sufficient ventilation shall be provided to keep rooms free of excessive heat, steam, condensation, vapors, obnoxious odors, smoke and fumes.

PLEASE REPAIR.

6-501.19

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-501.19 Toilet rooms are not kept closed, specifically:

TOILET ROOM DOOR KEPT OPEN

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Toilet room doors shall be kept closed except during cleaning and maintenance operations.

PLEASE KEEP CLOSED

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:48 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Mason Lyman

Page 9

Establishment: 2970003

Page 10 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 10:20:56

Historical 4/17/2014

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 10 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 10:20:56 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THIS IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION

FACILITY PREPPING FOR LUNCH

COLD HOLDING:

PINEAPPLE AT 36F

MILK FRIDGE AT 36F

FREEZER ALL OKAY

DRY STORAGE- ALL LABELLEED, COVERED OFF FLOOR

DISHWASHER AT 163F

SANITIZER BUCKETS AT 50 PPM

HANDWASH OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED

RESTROOM ALL OKAY

MOP SINK/CHEMICAL ROOM ALL OKAY

FOOD ITEMS ARE HEAT AND HOLD

Establishment: 2970003

Page 11 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/17/2014 at 10:20:56

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:48 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Annette Pampush

Page 11

Establishment: 2970003

Page 12 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2013 at 11:32:08

Historical 10/24/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 12 of 16

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 10/24/2013 at 11:32:08 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION
GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING
PROBE THERMOMETER PROVIDED
3 DOOR SILVER BREAD 41F
DISHWASHER LAST RUN 167F
NO HOT HOLDING AT THIS TIME
SANITIZER 50PPM BL
DRY STORAGE IN GOOD REPAIR 6" ABOVE THE GROUND
DISCUSSED EMPLOYEE ILLNESS POLICY
GLOVES USED TO MINIMIZE BARE HAND CONTACT

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:48 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 12

Establishment: 2970003

Page 13 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/15/2013 at 10:02:03

Historical 4/15/2013

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 13 of 16

**Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141
(503) 842-3943**

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 4/15/2013 at 10:02:03 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS A SEMI ANNUAL INSPECTION OF THE KITCHEN

COLD HOLDING ITEMS - SILVER REFRIGERATOR IN KITCHEN = 38F BUTTER

SILVER REFRIGERATOR IN SEATING AREA 37F CHEESE

WALK IN FREEZER IS GOOD

GOOD STORAGE OF FOODS

SANITIZER TESTED AT 50PPM BL

GOOD EMPLOYEE HANDWASHING OBSERVED

GOOD BARE HAND CONTACT PROTECTION WITH GLOVES

DISHWASHER REACHES ABOVE 180F

FLOORS AND NON FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE IN GOOD REPAIR

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND SANITIZED

EMPLOYEE RESTROOM IS IN GOOD CONDITION

DRY STORAGE IS IN GOOD REPAIR

GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE

PROBE THERMOMETERS ARE PROVIDED

PROPER COOKING AND HOT HOLDING TEMPS

NO DATE MARKING NEEDED

FOOD HANDLER CARDS ARE PROVIDED

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME, THANK YOU!

Establishment: 2970003

Page 14 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 4/15/2013 at 10:02:03

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:48 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 14

Establishment: 2970003

Page 15 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/11/2012 at 9:36:28

Historical 9/11/2012

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT

Page 15 of 16

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

(503) 842-3943

Owner Name:

NEAH-KAH-NIE SCHOOL DISTRICT #56

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

36300 8TH ST

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Inspection Type: SEMI

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Establishment #: 2970003 Area: 70

Units: 0

County: 29

NEHALEM ELEMENTARY

PO BOX 190

NEHALEM, OR 97131

Phone: (503) 355-3650 x

Inspector: Melissa Kauffman

Start Date/Time: 9/11/2012 at 9:36:28 AM

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE VIOLATIONS FOUND.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS VISIT IS AN ANNUAL INSPECTION

COLD HOLDING

MILK FRIDGE 40F CHEESE,

THREE DOOR REFRIGERATOR 40F SALAD

FOOD CONTACT SURFACES ARE CLEAN AND SANITIZED

CUTTING BOARDS ARE IN GOOD REPAIR

THERMOMETERS ARE PROVIDED

HANDWASHING IS ACCESSABLE

TEST STRIPS ARE AVAILABLE

MICROWAVE, OVENS, AND HOOD IS CLEAN

RESTROOM IS IN GOOD CONDITION

DRY STORAGE IS PROPERLY ORGANIZED

DISHWASHER GREATER THAN 180F

FLOORS, WALLS, CEILINGS AND LIGHTS ARE IN GOOD CONDITION

NO PESTS PRESENT

PIC HAS GOOD DEMONSTRATION OF KNOWLEDGE

FOOD HAS NOT BEEN COOKED TO TEMP YET

FOOD HANDLER CARDS ARE AVAILABLE

THERE ARE NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME THANK YOU!!

Establishment: 2970003

Page 16 of 16

Inspection Type: SEMI

Start Date/Time: 9/11/2012 at 9:36:28

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/23/2017 9:50:48 AM

Person In Charge

Inspection By: Melissa Kauffman

Page 16